1
Safety guard-lock door switches with full stainless steel body
F3S-TGR-KHL1/-KHL3/-KHL3R
The F3S-TGR-KHL3 safety-door switch
keeps medium to large guard doors closed
until hazards have been removed. It has a
stainless steel body and is designed to
cope with the rigorous applications of the

• IP69K suitable for SIP and CIP processes
• Positive break contacts to IEC 60947-5-1
Model Number Structure
Switch
1. Housing Material:
1: key holding force: 2000 N (F1 Max)
3: key holding force: 3000 N (F1 Max)
2. Rear push button manual release::
-: Not Available
R: Available
Operation Key
1. Operation Key Type
AM: Standard key for metal head
F: Flat key for horizontal mounting
HF: Flexible key with die cast body
HFH: Flexible key with stainless steel body
Ordering Information
Switches
F3S-TGR-KHL
1 2
F39-TGR-K
1
Type Housing Conduit Contacts Order code
Full stainless steel body
M20
2NC/1NO+2NC/1NO
4NC safety contacts
(2 door monitoring,
2 lock monitoring)
2NO Auxiliary contact
(guard open, lock status)*1
*1.1NO lock status if LED2 Lock Status Indicator not used
F3S-TGR-KHL1
Full stainless steel body F3S-TGR-KHL3
Full stainless steel body F3S-TGR-KHL3R
F3S-TGR-KHL1/-KHL3/-KHL3R
2
Keys (order separately)
Accessories
Type Material Order code
for metal head
Stainless steel 316 F39-TGR-KAM
Horizontal
mounting
Stainless steel 316
(Plastic cover: Polyester) F39-TGR-KF
heavy flexible
Stainless steel 316
(Die-Cast metal housing) F39-TGR-KHF
hygienic flexible
Stainless steel 316 F39-TGR-KHFH
Item Remarks Order code
M20 Gland Stainless steel 316 F39-TGR-M20
Key Manual release key F39-TGR-MRK
F3S-TGR-KHL1/-KHL3/-KHL3R
3
Specifications
Contact Form
Item F3S-TGR-KHL1 F3S-TGR-KHL3 F3S-TGR-KHL3R
Standards
ISO 14119, IEC 60947-5-1, EN 60204-1, UL508,
EN ISO 13849-1: up to PLe*1
EN 62061: up to SIL3*1
*1.Depending upon system architecture
Reliability B10d 2.5 × 106 operations at 100mA load